

SU P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL.M.P. Nos. 12677-12678/2009 In &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 12677-12678
(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2009 in CRLA No. 39/2000
& CRLR No. 506/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA
AT CHANDIGARH)

DALJIT KAUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAND SINGH & ANR. Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 17/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTUFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the letter.

Let the case be listed along with the connected
matter, i.e., SLP(CrI.).....D. No. 22846.[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master